503869527 06/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3916176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WORLD ENTERPRISE GROUP INC.	07/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXIS TRADE UNLIMITED INC.		
Street Address:	3037 NW 82ND AVENUE		
City:	DORAL		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33122		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29525429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)868-8869

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-867-9700

Email: wilkinsonlawoffice@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF CHARLES A. WILKINSON, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 70 EAST BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1426

Address Line 4: BETHLEHEM, PENNSYLVANIA 18016-1426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	524
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLINTON H. WILKINSON
SIGNATURE:	/chw43267/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment_WorldEnterpriseGroup_AxisTradeUnlimitedInc#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment_WorldEnterpriseGroup_AxisTradeUnlimitedInc#page2.tif

PATENT 503869527 REEL: 038905 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No. 524

WHEREAS, Rosa Oblitas, President of WORLD ENTERPRISE GROUP INC. having a place of business at 14359 Miramar Parkway, Suite 484, Miramar, Florida 33027, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), is owner of the exclusive entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention described in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/525,429 filed on April 29, 2015, entitled "ACCESSORY HOLDER."

WHEREAS, AXIS TRADE UNLIMITED INC. a Florida Corporation having a place of business at 3037 NW 82nd Avenue, Doral, Florida 33122 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/525,429.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid to the Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignor hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/525,429, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the patent term for which said utility Patent Application may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had the assignment and sale not been made. The Assignor Covenant they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Executed this _	13th	_ day of _	June	, 2016 at
		(City/Stat	te).	

[1]

<u>ASSIGNOR</u>					
State	2				
<u> </u>	s, President rprise Group Ir	nc.			
STATE OF	: Penn	sylvania			
COUNTY OF	:				
On this	day of		, 2016, before	me, a Notary	Public in
and for the State a	nd County afo	resaid, persona	ally appeared	Anly Liu, knov	vn by me to
be the person of th	ie above name	ed and owners	of the above-r	nentioned U.S	3. Design
Patent Application,	, and acknowle	edge that he ex	ecuted the for	egoing Assign	NMENT as the
ASSIGNOR pursua	ant to authority	duly received.			
Given under 2016.	r my hand and	seal of office th	nis	day of	,
		My commission	n expires:		
		NOTARY PUBLIC	C		

[2]

Address